# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8089217

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALIREZA BABAEI	02/01/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PANPSY TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	
Street Address:	4525 GILBERTSON RD	
City:	FAIRFAX	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22032-3615	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18216095

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7037980675

Email: ababaei@panpsy.com
Correspondent Name: ALIREZA BABAEI
Address Line 1: 4525 GILBERTSON RD

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22032-3615

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2019-008UT5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALIREZA BABAEI
SIGNATURE:	/Alireza Babaei/
DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-008Ut\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 064450 FRAME: 0116

508042064

Docket No.: 2019-008Ut

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Alireza BABAEI of Fairfax, VA 22032, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNOR") has invented certain new and useful inventions (hereinafter the "INVENTIONS"), for which said ASSIGNOR has executed the following patent applications:

United States Letters Patent Application No.: 17/135,410 filed on 12/28/2020; and United States Provisional Patent Application No.: 62/954,642 filed on 12/29/2019.

WHEREAS, PanPsy Technologies, LLC of Fairfax, VA, (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the full and exclusive right in and to said INVENTIONS and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which by said ASSIGNOR from said ASSIGNEE is hereby acknowledged,

Said ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, conveyed and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer, unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right in and to said INVENTIONS in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all subsequent applications hased thereon including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals and reissues thereof together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Said ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any and all foreign countries, whose duty is to issue patents on applications or registrations, to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted and in accordance with the terms of this agreement.

Said ASSIGNOR agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or said ASSIGNEE'S representatives any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said INVENTIONS, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all applications and all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths, and provide all lawful assistance to said ASSIGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said INVENTIONS in all countries.

Date: 2/1/2021 ASSIGNOR: A. Jal

Alireza Babaei 4525 Gilbertson Rd Fairfax, VA 22032

> PATENT REEL: 064450 FRAME: 0117